



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 767/2024**
SUBODH KUMAR Petitioner
Through: Mr.Ramesh Chandra, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP with
SI Satish Bhati.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**
CRL.M.A. 17927/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.A. 17928/2024

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the petition is condoned.

3. The application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 767/2024 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 967/2024

4. Issue notice.

5. Notice is accepted by Mr. Shoaib Haider, the learned APP.

6. Let Status Report be filed before the next date of hearing.

7. Nominal Roll of the petitioner be called for from the concerned Jail Superintendent and be placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

8. List on 8th August, 2024.

9. Let the Trial Court Record be also requisitioned and digital



copy of the same be supplied to the learned counsels for the parties, if so requested.

MAY 31, 2024/Arya

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any