



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 767/2024**

SUBODH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anirudh Kumar Pandey, Mr.
Ramesh Chandra, Ms. Garima, Ms.
Jyoti Kumar Sharma, Mr. Prabhakar
S. Deoghar and Mr. Parokar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
SI Deepak, PS Okhla

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 967/2024

In view of the Administrative Meeting scheduled at 05:00 PM today,
this matter cannot be taken up.

List on 22.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

Rahul