



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 767/2024 CRL.M.(BAIL) 967/2024**

SUBODH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anirudh Kumar Pandey, Mr.
Ramesh Chandra, Ms. Garima, Ms.
Jyoti Kumar Sharma, Mr. Prabhakar
S. Deoghar and Mr. Parokar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
SI Arun PS Okhla

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **22.10.2024**

Due to paucity of time this matter could not be taken up today.

Accordingly, re-notify on 3rd December 2024.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sm