



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 767/2024**

**SUBODH KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anirudh Kumar, Adv. (through  
VC)

versus

**STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the  
State with Mr. Aditya Vikram  
Singh, Adv.  
SI Sonu Kumar, PS.: Okhla Indl.  
Area

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**19.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing written synopsis in compliance with the last order.
2. Renotify on 30.09.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MAY 19, 2026/bh**